U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| | 102858646 | I | Patent and Tradema | ark Office |
|--|--|---|--|-------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a | and Trademarks. Please | record the attached origina | documents or copy t | hereof. |
| Name of conveying party: | | 2. Name and address of r | eceiving party(ies): | |
| Yoshichika Kato, Keiichi Mori Kenji Kondou, Yoshihiko Ham Imaki Additional names attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other: Execution Date: 09-29-04 4. Application Number or Patent Number if this document is being filed together with a new Application Number | ada and Osamu Yes X No Change of Name | Patent 1 | chome, Shibuya-ku Yes 09-29-04 Number | X No |
| Application Number | | 10/9587 | 22 | |
| | If checked, addition | al numbers are attached | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corr document should be mailed: | espondence concerning | 6. Total Number of applic | ations and patents inv | olved: 1 |
| David N. Lathrop, Esquire GALLAGHER & LATHROP A Professional Corporation 601 California Street, Suite 1111 San Francisco, CA 94108-2805 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Charge to deposit account (copy attached) | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account numb | er: 07-0137 | |
| | DO NOT USE TH | S SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document. To the original document. | he foregoing information | is true and correct and an | ny attached copy is a t | rue copy |
| David N. Lathrop | XQ | / | October 4, 2004 | 4 |
| Name | Si | gnature | Date | |
| | | Total # pages inc | luding cover sheet: | 4 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover | r sheet information to: | | | |
| Directo P.O. B | top Assignment Recordation or of the US patent and Tra ox 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450 | | | |
| | | | Atty File No : KPO21 | |

Rev. 05/03 10/08/2004 EHAILE1 00000022 10958722

02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

I am an inventor of a new invention entitled

"MINIATURE MOVABLE DEVICE"

By Yoshichika KATO, Keiichi MORI, Satoshi YOSHIDA, Kenii KONDOU, Yoshihiko H_{λ}

| • | • | • | described in and identified by |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| √ tl | ne patent application filed he | rewith and execu | ited on September 29, 2004. |
| Πt | Inited States application Seri | al Number | filed on |
| | nternational application num | | filed under the Patent Cooperation |
| Dogenza desirous invention | ka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, To of acquiring my entire right, | kyo, Japan, here title and interest overnents relating | MITED, whose address is 21-2, inafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is in and to said application and said to said invention, and in and to each and es. |
| For good | l and valuable consideration, | the receipt of w | nich is acknowledged: |
| | . I sell, assign, transfer anterest: | and convey unto | ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and |
| (; | invention and application United States of America continuation or continuat | i, and each and e i, which addition ion-in-part of, is | ny and all improvements relating to said very additional application filed in the al application is a division, substitution, based on or claims priority of said on relates to said invention and |
| (1 | b) all priority rights associate | ted with the filin | g of each and every such application, and |
| ((| granted, including each a | nd every Patent to sub-section (a). | vention and improvements that may be hat may be granted on any of the and in and to each and every reissue, re-ry such Patent. |
| | cense, right or privilege in th | ne United States | act that I have not heretofore granted any of America with respect to said invention way encumbered the same, and that I |
| Docket: | KP0210 | - 1 - | Initials: |

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0306 have the full right to sell, assign, transfer and convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

- 3. I covenant that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, applications and said each and every Patent to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said applications, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or re-examination of said each and every Patent. I further covenant and agree that, at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference and opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and each and every Patent.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

| Yoshichika KATO, a resident of Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, J | lapan |
|--|--------------------------|
| Yoshichika Kato Signature | September 29, 2004 Date |
| Keiichi MORI, a resident of Meguro-ku, Tokyo, Japan | |
| Signature | September 29, 2004 |
| Signature | Date |
| Satoshi YOSHIDA, a resident of Tama-shi, Tokyo, Japan | |
| Satoshi Moshida | September 29, 2004 |
| Signatur | Date |
| Docket: KPO210 -2- | Initials: |

| Kenji KONDOU, a resident of Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan | |
|--|--------------------------|
| Menji Mondon Signature | September 29, 2004 Date |
| Yoshihiko HAMADA, a resident of Akiruno-shi, Tokyo, Ja | apan |
| Joshihiko Kamada Signature | September 29, 2004 Date |
| Osamu IMAKI, a resident of Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan | |
| Osamu Imaki Signature | September 29, 2004 |

- 3 -

Docket: KPO210

PATENT

REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

I am an inventor of a new invention entitled

"MINIATURE MOVABLE DEVICE"

By Yoshichika KATO, Keiichi MORI, Satoshi YOSHIDA, Kenji KONDOU, Yoshihiko HAMADA and Osamu IMAKI, such invention being described in and identified by

| HAMA | ADA and | Osamu IMAKI, such inventi | on being described in a | nd identified by |
|------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| \square | the patent application filed herewith and executed on September 29, 2004. | | | |
| | United S | tates application Serial Num | ber | _ filed on |
| | | onal application number | filed t | under the Patent Cooperation |
| Dogeni desirou inventi | zaka 1-ch us of acqu ion, in and | ION ELECTRONICS INDU ome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Jaj iring my entire right, title an I to any and all improvement reon, when granted in the Ur | oan, hereinafter referred d interest in and to said as relating to said invent | d to as ASSIGNEE, is application and said |
| For go | od and va | luable consideration, the rec | eipt of which is acknow | ledged: |
| | 1. I interest: | sell, assign, transfer and con | vey unto ASSIGNEE, n | ny entire right, title and |
| | inve Unit cont appl | nd to said invention and applention and application, and earlied States of America, which inuation or continuation-in-pication, or which additional accordances; | nch and every additional additional application in part of, is based on or class. | application filed in the s a division, substitution, aims priority of said |
| | (b) all p | riority rights associated with | the filing of each and e | very such application, and |
| | gran appl | nd to each and every Patent of ted, including each and every ications referred to in sub-se mination or extension of each | y Patent that may be graction (a), and in and to e | nted on any of the |
| | license, r | warrant, covenant and represight or privilege in the Unite oplication to any other, or in | d States of America wit | h respect to said invention |
| Docket | : KPO21 | .0 - | l - | Initials: |

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0309 have the full right to sell, assign, transfer and convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

- 3. I covenant that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, applications and said each and every Patent to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said applications, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or re-examination of said each and every Patent. I further covenant and agree that, at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference and opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and each and every Patent.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

| y osničnika KA I O, a resident d | or racnikawa-sni, rokyo | o, Japan | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Yo Shichika Signature | Kato | September 29, 2004 | |
| Signature | ; | Date | |
| Keiichi MORI, a resident of Mo | eguro-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | |
| > Leichi W Signature | 2076 | September 29, 2004 | |
| Signature | • | Date | |
| Satoshi YOSHIDA, a resident o | A | an September 29, 2004 | |
| Signatur | | Date | |
| Docket: KPO210 | - 2 - | Initials: | |

| Kenji KONDOU, a resident of Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan | |
|---|--------------------|
| Menji Mondon Signature | September 29, 2004 |
| ' Signature | Date |
| | |
| Yoshihiko HAMADA, a resident of Akiruno-shi, Tokyo, | Japan |
| Yoshibiba Wamada | September 29, 2004 |
| Joshihiko Wamada Signature | Date |
| | |
| Osamu IMAKI, a resident of Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan | |
| | |
| Osamu Imaki Signature | September 29, 2004 |
| Signature | Date |

Docket: KPO210

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015873 FRAME: 0311